

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5475 of 2023

Appellant :- Lalit

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Atul Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra,J.

(Order on memo of appeal)

Heard Mr. Atul Kumar Singh, the learned counsel for appellant and the learned A.G.A. for State.

Admit.

Summon the lower court record.

Connect Criminal Appeal No. 4084 of 2023 (Rahul vs. State of U.P. and 3 others) along with this appeal.

(Order on the application for suspension of sentence)

Heard Mr. Atul Kumar Singh,, the learned counsel for applicant-appellant and the learned A.G.A. for State.

Perused the record.

Notice on behalf of opposite party-1 has been accepted by the learned A.G.A.

Opposite party-2 has already been served. However, no one appears on behalf of opposite party-2 to oppose this application for suspension of sentence.

Issue notice to opposite parties-3 and 4. Notice shall be made returnable on 21.07.2023. Notice shall further indicate that matter shall re-appear for orders as fresh on 21.07.2023.

All the opposite parties may file their respective counter affidavits to the application for suspension of sentence on or before the next date fixed.

Put up for orders as fresh on 21.07.2023.

Order Date :- 23.5.2023

Imtiyaz