

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5475 of 2023

Appellant :- Lalit

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Atul Kumar Singh, Manish Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

It has been stated that appeal of co-accused Rahul (Criminal Appeal No. 4084 of 2023) is also pending.

Put up on 24.08.2023 as fresh, along with Criminal Appeal No. 4084 of 2023 (Rahul Vs. State Of U.P. and 3 Others).

Order Date :- 10.8.2023

Suraj