

**Court No. - 78**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5475 of 2023

**Appellant :-** Lalit

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Atul Kumar Singh, Manish Yadav

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.**

None of appellant. Learned A.G.A. for State is present.

Advocates are abstaining from judicial work for today.

Put up on 11.09.2023 as fresh along with connected matter.

**Order Date :-** 4.9.2023

Neeraj